

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP No. 18364/2011 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2100 OF 2008

KRIPAL SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni, Adv. for
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. S.K. Jain, learned counsel for the appellant submits that
appellant - Kripal Singh has already undergone sentence of about
10 years and 7 months.

Having regard to this fact, I am satisfied that the appellant-
Kripal Singh may be released on bail on his furnishing bail bond
of Rs. 10,000/- and two sureties of like amount to the
satisfaction of the Trial Court. Ordered accordingly.

Crl. M.P. No. 18364 of 2011 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master