

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2100/2008

KRIPAL SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, learned counsel appears on behalf of the State of Rajasthan. Since the office report indicates that no one has formally entered appearance, learned counsel seeks a short adjournment to file her Vakalatnama and get ready with the appeal. The matter stands adjourned, as prayed.

List on 8.1.2019.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER